Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



S. Jasbir Singh, M : 9888296107	
Village Bolapur. Jhabewal,	Appellant/Complainan
Post Office Ramgarh,	
District Ludhiana	
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Responden
O/o SHO, Police Station	

First Appellate Authority

Division No 5, Distt Ludhiana

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.: 1430 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasbir Singh.

Respondent: Sh. Rakesh Kumar (8283836482)

ORDER

- 1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 09.06.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- Respondent, Sh. Rakesh Kumar pleaded that he had supplied the sought information as enumerated in RTI application to the appellant through registered post. A copy of the same is received by the bench of undersigned via email dated 22.09.2020. This email is taken on record.
- 3. Appellant Sh. Jasbir Singh **acknowledged the receiving of requisite information** and he is satisfied with the same.
- 4. In the view of above, it is transpired that as the information stands supplied, therefore no cause of action is required. Hence, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 22.09.2020 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Neeraj Patial, M : 6280841862 S/o Shri Mohinder Singh,Appellant/Complainant # 463, Gali Bhatrian Wali, Chowk, Bijli Wala, Katra Jaimal Singh, I/s Hall Gate, Amritsar-143001, Versus **Public Information Officer**Respondent O/o Deputy Commissioner of Police, Amritsar... **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Commissioner of Police, Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.: 1436 of 2020 **Cisco Webex Proceedings**

Present: Appellant: Shri Neeraj Patial

Respondent: ASI, Surinder Singh (9780575800)

ORDER

- 1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 09.06.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, ASI, Surinder Singh pleaded that he had supplied the sought information as enumerated in RTI application to the appellant through registered post. A copy of the same is received from the department vide diary no. 12462 dated 21.09.2020. This letter is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 3. Appellant Shri Neeraj Patial acknowledged the receiving of requisite information and he is satisfied with the same.
- 4. In the view of above, it is transpired that as the information stands supplied, therefore no cause of action is required. Hence, this instant appeal case is disposed of & closed.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) Dated: 22.09.2020 **State Information Commissioner**

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Present: Appellant: Shri Neeraj Patial

Respondent: ASI, Surinder Singh (9780575800)

ORDER

1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 09.06.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

Appeal Case No.: 1437 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

- 2. Respondent, ASI, Surinder Singh pleaded that he had supplied the sought information as enumerated in RTI application to the appellant through registered post. A copy of the same is received from the department vide diary no. 12463 dated 21.09.2020. This letter is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 3. Appellant Shri Neeraj Patial **acknowledged the receiving of requisite information** and he is satisfied with the same.
- 4. In the view of above, it is transpired that as the information stands supplied, therefore no cause of action is required. Hence, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 22.09.2020 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



S. Gurbaksh Singh,

Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolapur Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana-141123

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

Appeal Case No.: 1460 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present: Appellant: Sh. Tejinder Singh on behalf of S. Gurbaksh Singh

Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar 9915603000

ORDER

- 1. The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 10.06.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Ramesh Kumar pleaded that he had supplied the sought information as enumerated in RTI application to the appellant. He further added that yesterday i.e on 21.09.2020 appellant has visited his office and collected the requisite information and acknowledged the receiving of information in the written. A copy of which is received by the bench of undersigned via email.
- 3. Appellant representative, Sh. Tejinder Singh is present on behalf of S. Gurbaksh Singh.
- 4. Since, the information has been supplied to the appellant to his entire satisfaction the Commission is of the view that no cause of action is required, hence, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 22.09.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner